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OFFICIALS CLINICS

Jan- Feb Sa See Turns & Distances for classes Los Gatos H S Shirley Connors soc.tnf@att.net 650-341-6781
1/10 Sa See Turns & Distances for classes American River College Shirley Connors soc.tnf@att.net 650-341-6781
1/24 Sa See Turns & Distances for classes Pleasant Valley High School Library-Chico Shirley Connors soc.tnf@att.net 650-341-6781
1/31 Sa See Turns & Distances for classes Salinas, Hartnell College Shirley Connors soc.tnf@att.net 650-341-6781
2/7 Sa See Turns & Distances for classes U C Berkeley Shirley Connors soc.tnf@att.net 650-341-6781
2/7 Sa See Turns & Distances for classes U C Davis Shirley Connors soc.tnf@att.net 650-341-6781
2/8 Su See Turns & Distances for classes Serra H S Shirley Connors soc.tnf@att.net 650-341-6781
2/21 Sa See Turns & Distances for classes  Oakley, Freedom High School Shirley Connors soc.tnf@att.net 650-341-6781
3/7 Sa See Turns & Distances for classes  Rockland, Rockland High School Shirley Connors soc.tnf@att.net 650-341-6781

COACHES CLINICS

12/1314 Sa,Su Level 1 Coaching School Clovis West HS, Fresno Martin Pavalavicini coachpalavicini@yahoo.com 559-304-4890
12/21/14 Su Throws Clinic U C Berkeley Martin Bingisser bingisser@ gmail. com 425 301 4529
1/17,18 Sa,Su Level 1 Caoching School Chabot College, Hayward Dave Shrock coaches@pacific.usatf.org 209-602-4023
1/31 Sa West Coast SuperClinic Sacramento City College Dave Shrock coaches@pacific.usatf.org 209-602-4023
2/7 Sa Willie Davenport Olympian Clinic Logan HS, Union City Lee Webb lee_webb@nhusd.k12.ca.us 510.304-7172
2/21 Sa Pioneer Coaching Forum/Clinic CSU East Bay, Hayward Ralph Jones ralph.jones@csueastbay.edu 510.921-0367
2/28 Sa Humboldt Invite Humboldt State University Scott Pesch scott.pesch@humboldt.edu 707-845-3459

OPEN AND COLLEGIATE

1/3 Sa LGAA Winter All Comer Meets Los Gatos H S Mark Dorighi:  mdorighi@gmail.com
1/10 Sa LGAA Winter All Comer Meets Los Gatos H S Mark Dorighi:  mdorighi@gmail.com
1/17 Sa LGAA Winter All Comer Meets Los Gatos H S Mark Dorighi:  mdorighi@gmail.com
1/24 Sa LGAA Winter All Comer Meets Los Gatos H S Mark Dorighi:  mdorighi@gmail.com
1/24 Sa Cal All Comers U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver joliver@sportshopes.org 510-461-7880
1/24 Sa LGAA Winter All Comer Meets Los Gatos H S Mark Dorighi:  mdorighi@gmail.com
1/31 Sa LGAA Winter All Comer Meets Los Gatos H S Mark Dorighi:  mdorighi@gmail.com
2/7 Sa Cal All Comers U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver joliver@sportshopes.org 510-461-7880
2/7 Sa LGAA Winter All Comer Meets Los Gatos H S Mark Dorighi:  mdorighi@gmail.com
2/13 Fr Coast Coference Preview College of San Mateo Joe Mangan kkmchm@aol.com 650-574-6448
2/14 Sa LGAA Winter All Comer Meets Los Gatos H S Mark Dorighi:  mdorighi@gmail.com
2/20 Fr CSM Mini Meet College of San Mateo Joe Mangan kkmchm@aol.com 650-574-6448
2/21 Sa Pete Giachetti Invite. Sac. City College-Hughes Stadium Julie Ferrara-Jones ferrarj@scc.losrios.edu 916- 558-2483
2/21 Sa Cal All Comers U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver joliver@sportshopes.org 510-461-7880
2/21 Sa LGAA Winter All Comer Meets Los Gatos H S Mark Dorighi:  mdorighi@gmail.com
2/28 Sa Yuba College 49er Invitational Yuba College, Marysville CA Eric Fremd efremd@yccd.edu 510-676-5336
2/28 Sa DeAnza Open De Anza College Nick Mattis mattisnick@fhda.edu 309-255-9895
2/28 Sa Warrior Open CSU Stanislaus, Turlock Dave Shrock coachshrock@gmail.com 209-602-4023
2/28 Sa Humboldt Invite Humboldt State University Scott Pesch scott.pesch@humboldt.edu 707-845-3459
3/7 Sa Kim Duyst Invitational CSU Stanislaus, Turlock Dave Shrock coachshrock@gmail.com 209-602-4023
3/7 Sa California Outdoor Opener U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver joliver@sportshopes.org 510-461-7880
3/7 Sa Beaver Relays American River College Jeanette Powless powlesj@arc.losrios.edu 916- 412-3348
3/13 Fr De Anza Invitational De Anza College Nick Mattis mattisnick@fhda.edu 309- 255-9895
3/13 Fr  Bob Rush Team Challenge College of San Mateo Joe Mangan kkmchm@aol.com 650-574-6448
3/14 Sa Aggie Opener U C Davis Rahn Sheffield
3/19,20 Th, Fr California Multi Meet U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver joliver@sportshopes.org 510-461-7880
3/21 Sa Hornet Invite Sacramento State Kathleen Raske raskek@csus.edu 916-278-7052
3/20,3/21 Fr,Sa Johnny Mathis Invitational San Francisco State Kendra Reimer kreimer@sfsu.edu 415-338-2707
3/24 Tu Fresno State Twilight Veterans Memorial Stadium, Clovis, CA Chris Baptiste chbaptista@csufresno.edu 559-389-1842
3/27,28 Fr,Sa San Jose Invitational San Jose City College David Flynn flynn3@infionline.net 408-674-3813
3/27,28 Fr,Sa ARC Invite Multis American River College Jeanette Powless powlesj@arc.losrios.edu 916- 412-3348
3/27,28 Fr,Sa Cal Poly Invitational Cal Poly- San Luis Obispo Deri Bowen deri775@charter.net 775-359-1142.
4/3,4/4 Fr, Sa Stanford Invitational Stanford Joe Wagstaffe josephw2@stanford.edu 650-723-2736
4/3,4/4 Fr,Sa SF State Distance Carnival San Francisco State Tom Lyons tomlyons@sfsu.edu 415-338-2219
4/3 Fr Mondo Meet Sacramento State Kathleen Raske raskek@csus.edu 916-278-7052
4/4 Sa Cal, Michigan, Virginia U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver joliver@sportshopes.org 510-461-7880
4/10 Fr Maurice Compton invitational Merritt College Brock Drazen bdrazen@peralta.edu 510-219-3207
4/11 Sa BIG MEET Cal v Stanford Stanford Joe Wagstaffe josephw2@stanford.edu 650-723-2736
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Download the Officials Training Clinic details at: http://www.pausatf.org/data/officials/off2015trainingclinics.pdf
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4/14,15 Tu,We Nor-Cal Multi's College of San Mateo Joe Mangan kkmchm@aol.com 650-574-6448
4/17,18 Fr, Sa Legacy Invitational Chabot College, Hayward Ralph Jones ralph.jones@csueastbay.edu 510-921-0367
4/18 Sa Woody Wilson Invite U C Davis Rahn Sheffield
4/21 Tu Big 8 Conf Champs Trials Merritt College Brock Drazen bdrazen@peralta.edu 510- 219-3207
4/21 Tu Coast Conference Championships San Jose City College David Flynn flynn3@infionline.net 408-674-3813
4/24 Fr Big 8 Conf Champs Finals Merritt College Brock Drazen bdrazen@peralta.edu 510- 219-3207
4/24 Fr Coast Conference Championships San Jose City College David Flynn flynn3@infionline.net 408-674-3813
4/24 Fr Brutus Hamilton Open and Distance Carnival U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver joliver@sportshopes.org 510-461-7880
4/25 Sa Brutus Hamilton Challenge   U C Berkeley Jennifer Oliver joliver@sportshopes.org 510-461-7880
4/25 Sa Bulldog Invitational Veterans Memorial Stadium, Clovis, CA Chris Baptista chbaptista@csufresno.edu 559-389-1842
4/25 Sa GVC Championships Yuba College, Marysville CA Eric Fremd efremd@yccd.edu 510-676-5336
4/30-5/2 Th-Sa CCAA Championships San Francisco State Kendra Reimer kreimer@sfsu.edu 415-338-2707
5/1 Fr Nor- Cal Trials College of San Mateo Joe Mangan kkmchm@aol.com 650-574-6448
5/2 Sa Payton Jordon Cardinal Invite Stanford Joe Wagstaffe josephw2@stanford.edu 650-723-2736
5/2 Sa Cal Poly vs UCSB Cal Poly- San Luis Obispo Deri Bowen deri775@charter.net 775-359-1142.
5/8 Fr Nor- Cal Trials American River College Rick Anderson Andersr@arc.losrios.edu 916-484-8143
5/9 Sa West Coast Last Chance Open- San Francisco State Laura Huarte lahuarte@usfca.edu 415-422-2922
5/9 Sa Sac Open Sacramento State Kathleen Raske raskek@csus.edu 916-278-7052
5/9,10 Sa,Su Pac-12 Multis Championships UCLA Gavin Crew gcrew@athletics.ucla.edu
5/15,16 Fr, Sa State J C Champioships College of San Mateo Joe Mangan kkmchm@aol.com 650-574-6448
5/16,17 Sa,Su Pac-12  Championships UCLA Gavin Crew gcrew@athletics.ucla.edu
5/28-5/30 Th-Sa NCAA West Preliminary Round Austin, Texas
6/14 Su PA Men's and Women's Open Championships College of San Mateo Dave Shrock coachshrock@gmail.com 209-602-4023
TBA PA Men's and Women's Master's Championships 
6/10-6/13 We-Sa NCAA Championships Eugene **** BY SELECTION****
6/25-6/28 Th-Su USA  Senior Track & Field Championships Eugene **** BY SELECTION****

HIGH SCHOOL

2/15,16 Su,Mo Run for the Dream Save Mart Center Fresno Bob Fraley napva@hotmail.com
2/27 Fr Steve March Relays Del Oro HS-Loomis Dustin Fee Coachfee3@yahoo.com
2/28 Sa Capital Classic Relays Elk Grove HS Bryan Jilka bjilka22@gmail.com
2/28 Sa Clarke Massey Relays Rancho Cordova HS Shane Jackson smjackson@fcusd.org
2/28 Sa San Joaquin Country Relays Tracy HS
3/4 We 49er Friendship Meet Del Oro HS-Loomis Dustin Fee Coachfee3@yahoo.com
3/6 Fr Pitman Distance Wars Turlock HS Thad Moren thadmoren@gmail.com
3/7 Fr Sac State High School Classic Sacramento State Kathleen Raske raskek@csus.edu 916-278-7052
3/7 Sa Dean Andreessen Classic Atwater HS Daniel Wright dwright@muhsd.k12.ca.us
3/7 Sa Sacramento State HS Track Classic CSUS Terry VanLaningham trackcc@csus.edu
3/7 Sa Tom Moore Relays Sierra HS-Manteca Anthony Chapman achapman@musd.net
3/7 Sa Steve Jones Invitational Burbank HS-Sacramento Brian Barton bab020@yahoo.com
3/7 Sa Vallejo Relays Vallejo HS Mike Wilson mkwilson14@comcast.net
3/7 Sa Whitney Invitational Whitney HS-Rocklin Peter Buck pbuck@rocklin.k12.ca.us
3/7 Sa Ron Ruptier Memorial Invite Ponderosa HS- Shingle Springs Karen Norwood kwylie-norwood@eduhsd.net
3/17 Fr Lodi/Bear Creek Distance Carnival Bear Creek HS-Lodi Greg Wright gwright@lodiusd.net
3/17 Fr Stanislaus County Meet Turlock HS Thad Moren thadmoren@gmail.com
3/17 Fr Calaveras F/S Invite Calaveras HS Doug Avrit davrit@comcast.net
3/17 Fr LeFebvre Relays Placer HS-Auburn Katy Chamberlain kchamber@puhsd.k12.ca.us
3/14 Sa Randy Sturgeon Invitational Granite Bay HS Jackie Nasca ptcoach24@gmail.com
3/14 Sa Port City Invitational Bear Creek HS-lodi Jason Johnson jjohnson@lodiusd.net
3/14 Sa Welton Moore Relays Grant HS-Sacramento Lynn Reed lynn.reed@twinriversusd.org
3/14 Sa Mark Macres Invitational Monterey Trail HS-Elk Grove Robert Longan robert.longan@yahoo.com
3/14 Sa Merced County Championships Golden Valley HS-Merced Jackie Wooding jwooding@muhsd.org
3/19 Th Pitman F/S Showcase Turlock HS Thad Moren thadmoren@gmail.com
3/21 Sa 5th Annual Garlic Classic Christopher High, Gilroy Jeff Myers jeff.myers@gilroyunified.org 408- 807-1694
3/21 Sa Depth Charge Folsom HS Steve Kinoshita thekinos@sbcglobal.net
3/21 Sa Husky Invitational Sheldon HS-Elk Grove Derek Downs ddownsnova@yahoo.com
3/21 Sa Jaguar Relays Kimball HS Benjamin Trombley btrombley@tusd.net
3/27 Fr County Clash Turlock HS Thad Moren thadmoren@gmail.com
3/27 Fr Bronco Distance Carnival Bella Vista HS-Fair Oaks Dave Unterholzner Daveu@surewest.net
3/28 Sat 32nd Brenda Athletic Clubs Invite CSU Stanislaus, Turlock Dave Shrock coachshrock@gmail.com 209-602-4023
3/28 Sa Metro Invitational Burbank HS Brian Barton bab020@yahoo.com
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3/31 Tu Rio Linda Invitational Rio Linda HS Michael Fox michael.fox@twinriversusd.org
4/3 Fr Cougar Coed Relays Peanut Harms nutboy51@yahoo.com
4/4 Sa MJC Invitational Modesto JC Mary Shea sheam@mjc.edu
4/11 Sa Tino/De Anza High School Invite De Anza College Nick Mattis mattisnick@fhda.edu 309-255-9895
4/11 Sa Halden Invitational Davis HS Spencer Elliott selliott@djusd.net
4/11 Sa Thunder Invitational Rocklin HS Matt Eckman meckman@rocklin.k12.ca.us
4/17 Fr JFK Cougar Invitational Kennedy HS-Sacramento John Gallen jfgallen@sbcglobal.net
4/17 Fr Del Oro Invitational Del Oro HS-Loomis Dustin Fee Coachfee3@yahoo.com
4/18 Sa Hughson Invitational Turlock HS Ed Fisher edwingfisher@gmail.com
4/18 Sa Lancer Invitational Rancho Cordova HS Shane Jackson smjackson@fcusd.org
4/18 Sa Frosh/Soph Future Stars Folsom HS Steve Kinoshita thekinos@sbcglobal.net
4/25 Sa Fred Faucett Vallejo Invitational Vallejo HS Mike Wilson mkwilson14@comcast.net
4/25 Sa Mudville Invitational Edison HS-Stockton Jason Johnson jjohnson@lodiusd.net
4/25 Sa Bret Harte Invite Bret Harte HS Harold Clements theclements4046@sbcglobal.net
4/25 Sa Glenn Poole Invitational Oakmont HS-Roseville Ryan Nugent RNugent@rjuhsd.us
4/25 Sa Bella Vista Invitational Bella Vista HS-Fair Oaks Dave Unterholzner Daveu@surewest.net
5/1 Fr Sheldon Distance Carnival Sheldon HS Glenn Rogers xccoachrogers@aol.com
5/2 Sa Sacramento Meet of Champions American River College Jerry Colman sacTC@aol.com
5/8 Fr Gold Rush Elite Calaveras HS Doug Avrit davrit@comcast.net
5/8 Fr Nevada Union Invitational Nevada Union HS-Grass Valley Angela Marino amarino@njuhsd.com
5/8 Fr Folsom/DelCampo Distance Carnival Folsom HS Steve Kinoshita thekinos@sbcglobal.net
5/9 Sa Frosh/Soph Sac Town Races Whitney HS Peter Buck pbuck@rocklin.k12.ca.us
5/8 Fr Peninsula Athletic League  Varsity Trials Terra Nova HS Bill Daskarolis bdasko@comcast.net 510-657-7592
5/9 Sa Peninsula Athletic League  Frosh/Soph Finals Westmoor H S Bill Daskarolis bdasko@comcast.net 510-657-7592
5/16 Sa Peninsula Athletic League  Varsity Finals Terra Nova HS Bill Daskarolis bdasko@comcast.net 510-657-7592
5/20-5/22 We-Fr Div I SJS Trials and Finals Elk Grove HS Bill Ewing BILLE@vacavilleusd.org
5/20-5/22 We-Fr Div II-III SJS Trials and Finals Bella Vista HS-Fair Oaks Dave Unterholzner Daveu@surewest.net
5/19-5/21 Tu-Th Div IV-V SJS Trials and Finals CSU Stanislaus Dave Soeth dsoeth@sjcoe.net
5/23 Sa CIF SF Section Track Trials Kezar Stadium, SF John Zlatunich zlatunichj@sfusd.edu 415-920-5185
5/23 Sa CCS Semi- Finals San Jose City College
5/28-5/29 Th-Fr SJS Masters Trials and Finals Elk Grove HS Bill Ewing BILLE@vacavilleusd.org
5/29 Fr CCS Finals San Jose City College
5/30 Sa CIF SF Section Track Trials Kezar Stadium, SF John Zlatunich zlatunichj@sfusd.edu 415-920-5185
6/5,6 Fr, Sa CIF State Meet Buchanan H S (Clovis)

YOUTH

2/7 Sa Learn By Doing Track and Field Clinic          James Logan High Lee Webb  lee_webb@nhusd.k12.ca.us  510 - 304-7172
3/7 Sa Phoenix Gliders Track and Field Sectional Diablo Valley College Darius Strickland    phoenixgliders@ymail.com  707 - 624-0492 
3/14 Sa East Bay Heat Track and Field All Comer McClymonds High Oakland Traevon Williams coachwilliams@eastbayheatt

rackclub.com 
  510 - 368-0168

3/21 Sa RPM Legacy Track and Field Sectional Consumnes High School-Elk Grove Jessie Woods  info@rpmlegacy.com  916 - 261-3866
3/28 Sa East County Cheetahs Track Club Sectional Freedom High School-Oakley Cris Houston    cheetahs@rocketmail.com    925 - 478-1603
4/4 Sa Sacramento Speed Factory Track and Field 

Sectional
Elk Grove High School Alicia Stansberry    coachstansberry@yahoo.c

om 
  916 - 329-5148

4/11 Sa Big Valley Track and Field Sectional TBD Emosi Ravra  earaura@gmail.com 209 - 647-9164
4/18 Sa 4th Annual Shor / Sheppard Classic T & F 

Sectional Meet
Mt. Pleasant High Joanne Slaton-Camargo pa.youthchair@yahoo.com    510- 632-8004

4/25 Sa Revolution Express Track and Field Sectional Rocklin High School Maura Kent   bookoutgen@yahoo.com   916 - 412-7288 
5/2,3 Sa,Su Running Rebels/Top PacersT & F Invitational 

Meet
Contra Costa College James Moore   dunajames1@comcast.net   510 - 367-0420

5/9 Sa San Jose PAAF Citywide Meet MT Pleasant H S Jason Pierce JASON.PIERCE@sanjoseca
.gov

408-277-4133
5/9 Sa Stockton Saints Track and Field Sectional Edison High School-Stockton Alicia Jones    stocktonsaints@yahoo.co

m
 209 - 467-6518

5/16,17 Sa,Su 3M Track Club Track and Field Invitational Meet James Logan High Will Pittman   threemtc@aol.com   510 - 581-4428
5/23,24 Sa,Su Central Valley Road Runners T & F Invitational 

Meet
Turlock High School Carl Bryant    ceebeerev@sbcglobal.net 209 - 765-9840

5/30,31 Sa,Su Pacific Assoc. Youth Championships  T & F Meet Whitney High School-Rocklin Carl Bryant    ceebeerev@sbcglobal.net 209 - 765-9840
6/6 Sa East Bay Heat Track and Field All Comer TBD Traevon Williams coachwilliams@eastbayheatt

rackclub.com 
 510 - 368-0168

6/13 Sa 11th Annual Subbantam Championships     TBD Joanne Slaton-Camargo pa.youthchair@yahoo.com    510- 632-8004
6/13,14 Sa,Su Region 14 Multi Event Championships Whitney High School-Rocklin Carl Bryant ceebeerv@sbcglobal.net 209-765-9840
6/19-6/21 Fr-Su Pacific Assoc. Junior Olympic Championships Chabot CC OR Stanislaus St. Carl Bryant ceebeerv@sbcglobal.net 209-765-9840
6/20 Sa Nor-Cal Meet MT Pleasant H S Jason Pierce JASON.PIERCE@sanjoseca.gov408-277-4133
6/27,28 Sa,Su Region 14 Track & Field Championships Chabot CC OR Stanislaus St. Carl Bryant ceebeerv@sbcglobal.net 209-765-9840
7/11,12 Sa,Su Hampton-Phillips Classic Relays T and F InvitationalTBD Mario Camargo   macamargo89@gmail.com   510 - 504-6778  


